## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
T. CHRISTY ENTERPRISES, INC.		02/28/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORONA CLIPPER, INC.	
Street Address:	22440 Temescal Canyon Road	
City:	Corona	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92883	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3676978	CHRISTY'S EASY LIFTER

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (714)427-7799

 Phone:
 714-427-7000

 Email:
 sgeer@swlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Albin H. Gess, Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 600 Anton Blvd., Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626-7689

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42565.8400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Albin H. Gess
Signature:	/Albin H. Gess/
Date:	02/29/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (42565-8400)#page1.tif

40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004726 FRAME: 0976

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the Za day of Fescusey, 2012, by and between T. CHRISTY ENTERPRISES, INC., a California Corporation having a place of business 655 E. Ball Rd., Anaheim, CA 92805 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and CORONA CLIPPER, INC., a Nevada Corporation, having a place of business at 22440 Temescal Canyon Road, Corona, CA 92883 (hereinafter "Assignee")

Assignor represents and warrants that it has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of U.S. Reg. No. 3,676,978 for the mark CHRISTY'S EASY LIFTER for use on wheelbarrows in International Class 012 and all other worldwide rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademark") and that it has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said "Trademark";

For good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by said Registration, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Assignor:

Assignee:

T. CHRISTY ENTERPRISES, INC.

CORONA CLIPPER, INC.,

1 - x

Ву:

: VP MARKETING

plantonz

42565,0051\(jessa\swdms\14586315

TRADEMARK REEL: 004726 FRAME: 0977

**RECORDED: 02/29/2012**